JAIN HERITAGE SCHOOL

Fee structure for Batch 2024-25
FEE BREAKUP

PRE-PRIMARY PRIMARY
A) Tuition fee 1,50,000 2,00,000
Food fee 25,000 30,000
Total 1,75,000 2,30,000
PRE-PRIMARY PRIMARY DUE DATE
B(1). SCENARIO-1 REGULAR FEE STRUCTURE
Admission confirmation 10,000 10,000 At the time of admission
Advance of first Installment 40,000 40,000 Within 15 days of admission
Term one fee 62,500 90,000 April 5th 2024
Term two fee 62,500 90,000 September 5th 2024
B(2). SCENARIO-2 ONE TIME PAYMENT
o , 1,60,500 2,10,000 Before January 15th 2024
Admission time
1,66,250 2,138,500 AfterJanuary 15th 2024
B3). SCENARIO-3 SIBLING DISCOUNT
Admission confirmation 10,000 10,000 At the time of admission
Advance of first Installment 40,000 40,000 Within 15 days of admission
Term one fee 55.000 80,000 April 5th 2024
Term two fee 55.000 80,000 September 5th 2024
B(4). SCENARIO-4 SIBLING DISCOUNT &
ONE TIME FEE PAYMENT
Admission time 1,46,500 1,92,500 Before January 15th 2024
1,52,000 1,99,500 After January 15th 2024
B(5). SCENARIO-5 FLEXIBLE PAYMNET PLAN
Admission time 50,000 50,000

Rest of the amount will be taken in maximum 8 monthly equal installments starting from June 2024
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REFUND POLICY 2024-2025

For any discount availed at the time of admission and requesting for a refund,
the discount stands cancelled and the refund policy will be applicable as follows.

SCENARIOS REFUND APPLICABLE

Till February 7th 2024 .10,000 is non refundable
After February 7th to March 7th 2024 X.30,000 is non refundable
April 5th onwards till the commercement Pre primary = 81,250
of the academic year Primary =95,000

is non-refundable

Af £ 2cademi Pre primary = 1,05,000
ter commencement of academic year Primary =1,38,000

is non-refundable

After commencement of lInd Term No amount will be refunded.

PENALTY CLAUSE

® Due payment till 30 days - 2% Of the applicable fees of that particular term as penalty
® Due payment 30 days to 40 days - 4% Of the applicable fees of that particular term as penaly
® Due payment after 40 days - 100 per/day till the fee is deposited

NOTE

Kindly note that there will be a minimum 7.5% increment on the total fee for the next academic year 2025-26
Approximate transportation cost has been shared as above.

Final transportation cost will be communicated before the academic year starts.

Supplies and Books will be charged on actuals.

One time fee payment of 10% discount will be given only on tuition fees, applicable till March 15th 2024.
One time fee payment of 5% discount will be given only on tuition fees, applicable post March 15th 2024.
Sibling Discount of 10% is applicable only on tuition fees.(Only for the second child).
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TUITION FEE

This fee includes expenses relating to Academics and beyond academics. Examination/Special needs/
assessment fee associated with the Board of Education or other external exams and Third party
service providers for ex:- Sports day costume or Annual day costume are NOT included in the above
Academic fee and will be charged as and when due.

BOOKS, UNIFORMS & SHOES

Books, Uniform & Shoes will be supplied by outside vendors and these expenses are payable directly
to the vendors.

FOOD SERVICE / BUS FEE

The bus service includes pick up and drop of students from/at designated centralised locations. This is
not a DOOR-to-DOOR service. This also covers transport expenses for inter-school events and field
trips within Bangalore (whenever it is feasible to use our school buses.)

Please note that the School Meal cost will be CHARGED ONCE A YEAR as part of the school fee and
the transportation fees will be CHARGED THRICE A YEAR, IN THREE INSTALLMENTS, and cannot
be withdrawn middle of the payment schedule. Additionally, if the school is forced to close due to
unforeseen circumstances, these fees will not be refunded or adjusted for any unused days in already
commenced payment schedules.

IMPORTANT

Payment of fee will constitute acceptance of the applicable Fee Policy including all the terms and conditions
stated therein.

DISCLAIMER

JAIN HERITAGE SCHOOL strictly adheres to a specific fee collection process and policies that are
essential for the efficient budgeting and operation of the school. The school reserves the right to
modify its policies and the fee structure as necessary and appropriate, with written notice provided
in advance.
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